

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XX Aizawl, Friday, 27. 9. 1991 Asvina, 5, S.E. 1913 Issue No. 140

NOTIFICATION

No.A.11020/1/87-P&AR(GSW), the 24th September, 1991. In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to clause (3) Article 320 of the Consitution of India, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to make amendment of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulations, 1989 published in the Mizoram Gazette under Notification No.A.11020/1/87-P&AR(GSW) dated 11.5.1989 as respects to services and posts in connection with the affairs of the State of Mizoram, specifying matters in which it shall not be necessary for the Mizoram Public Service Commission to be consulted.

- 1. (a) These Regulations may be called the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) (Amendment) Regulations 1991.
 - (b) These shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulation, 1989, for clause (a) of Regulation 3, the following clause shall be substituted -
 - "(a) When an appointment is to be made by the Governor or by an authority other than Governor to a post on a scale of pay the maximum of which is less than Rs. 2900/- per month."

H. Lal Thlamuana, Commissioner & Secretary, DP & AR.